Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Liya Nie	07/17/2008
Suyong Ma	07/17/2008
Songshan Xu	07/17/2008
Meiyu Wen	07/17/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Beijing Northland Biotech. Co., Ltd.
Street Address:	A402, Biotechnology Business Incubator of Haidian Science Park
Internal Address:	No. 5 Shangdi Kaituo Road, Haidian District
City:	Beijing
State/Country:	CHINA
Postal Code:	100085

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11995817

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (206)682-6031

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 206.622.4900 Email: johno@seedip.com

Correspondent Name: William T. Christiansen, Ph.D.

Address Line 1: SEED IP LAW GROUP PLLC

Address Line 2: 701 Fifth Avenue, Suite 5400

Address Line 4: Seattle, WASHINGTON 98104

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	140162.401USPC
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Carol D. Laherty, Ph.D.

PATENT REEL: 021419 FRAME: 0428

500626485

CH \$40

Total Attachments: 3

source=140162_401USPC_ASSIGN#page1.tif source=140162_401USPC_ASSIGN#page2.tif source=140162_401USPC_ASSIGN#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 021419 FRAME: 0429

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Liya NIE, Suyong MA, Songshan XU and Meiyu WEN (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNORS), each having a mailing address of A402, Biotechnology Business Incubator of Haidian Science Park, No. 5 Shangdi Kaituo Road, Haidian District, Beijing 100085. China, are the joint inventors of an invention entitled "THYMOSIN B 4 DERIVATIVES AND USE THEREOF," as described and claimed in the specification for which an application for United States letters patent was filed and assigned Application No. 11/995,817. This application is a national stage application filed under 35 U.S.C. 371 of International Application No. PCT/CN2006/001679, accorded an International Filing Date of July 14, 2006;

WHEREAS, Beijing Northland Biotech, Co., Ltd. (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), having a usual place of business at A402, Biotechnology Business Incubator of Haidian Science Park, No. 5 Shangdi Kaituo Road, Haidian District, Beijing 100085, China, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and in and to any letters patent that may be granted therefor in the United States;

NOW, THEREFORE, in exchange for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNORS hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application and any and all letters patent which may be granted for said invention in the United States of America and its territorial possessions and, in any and all divisions, reissues and continuations thereof, said invention, application and all letters patent on said invention to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE and its successors and assigns for their use and benefit and of their successors and assigns as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNORS had this assignment, transfer and sale not been made. ASSIGNORS hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all letters patent on said invention to ASSIGNEE. ASSIGNORS agree to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of applications for United States letters patent on said invention or letters patent therefor.

1 of 3

International Application No.:	PCT/CN2006/001679
	ation No.: 11/995,817

July 17	7008	菱基	i.
Date		Liya NIE	
I c	ertify that I know	or have satisfactory evidence	e that Liya NIE signed this
instrument of his/h	er own free will, as	a voluntary act for the uses a	and purposes mentioned in the
instrument.			
Date July 17	, 7008	Signed at	京 BeUing
			ı. O
YAWG JING		<u> </u>	恢
(Type or Print	Name of Witness)	(Signat	ure of Witness)
JUN 17.	NO 8	马基文	
Date		Suyong MA	
I c	ertify that I know o	or have satisfactory evidence	that Suyong MA signed this
instrument of his/l	ner own free will, as	a voluntary act for the uses	and purposes mentioned in the
instrument.			
Date July 17	7, 2008	Signed at	唐 Beijing
1 -	r Print)		Λ
Yanu Jing		h	jel.
	Name of Witness)	杂	ure of Witness)

International Application No.:	PCT/CN2006/001679
U.S. Applic	eation No.: 11/995,817

July 17, 2008	许松山
Date	Songshan XU
	ave satisfactory evidence that Songshan XU signed this voluntary act for the uses and purposes mentioned in the
Date July 17, 2008	Signed at Kin Beiling
Date July 17, 2008 (Type or Print) Yang Jing	和面
(Type or Print Name of Witness)	(Signature of Witness)
JV-17, 2008 Date	<u>菜肴</u> Meiyu WEN
	have satisfactory evidence that Meiyu WEN signed this voluntary act for the uses and purposes mentioned in the
Date July 17, 2008 (Type or Print)	Signed at VFF Beiling
(Type or Print) Yang Jing	kn da
(Type or Print Name of Witness)	(Signature of Witness)
(140162.401USPC) 1202205_1.DOC	

3 of 3

RECORDED: 08/20/2008